

September 23, 2021

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code - 540047

Dear Sir,

Sub: Corporate announcement

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code – DBL

We are pleased to inform you that the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India vide judgement dated 21.09.2021 has in effect confirmed appointment of Dilip Buildcon Limited (DBL) & VPR Mining Infrastructure Private Limited (VPR), as the Mine Developer Cum Operator, by Punjab State Power Corporation Limited at the Pachhwara Central Coal Block Mine. The total contract value of the tender is Rs. 32,156.04 Crores (excluding taxes).

Thus, as the result of the said judgement, DBL-VPR Consortium has been conferred with the absolute rights to undertake the mining developer cum operator works at the Pachhwara Central Coal Block mine.

The Pachhwara Central Coal Block, located in Pakur District of Jharkhand, was reserved for Power Sector End Use and was allotted to Punjab State Power Corporation Limited for its captive utilization. The mineable reserve of the block is 382.1 Million Metric Tons which was to be exploited over a period of 55 years by selection and appointment of Mine Developer Cum Operator through competitive bidding process for the development and operations of Pachhwara Central Coal Mines. DBL & VPR formed a consortium to participate in the tender process. The consortium of DBL and VPR emerged as L1 Bidder in the Reverse Auction conducted by PSPCL and consequently Letter of Award was issued in its favour.

Further, as per Company's Code of conduct of Prevention of insider trading and pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company for all insiders, designated persons and their immediate relatives, connected persons, fiduciaries and intermediaries shall be closed till 48 hours from the date the said information generally made available with the public.

We request you to kindly take this information on your record.

Thanking you,

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Dilip Suryavanshi Managing Director DIN : 00039944





CIN No. L45201MP2006PLC018689

Regd. Office :

Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.) Ph. : 0755-4029999, Fax : 0755-4029998 E-mail : db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website : www.dilipbuildcon.com